### CHANGE ORDER

Distribution:

☑ FBC Engineering

☑ FBC Judge

☑ FBC Purchasing

☑ Contractor

☑ Consultant

# FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Address:

301 Jackson Street

Richmond, Texas 77469

Phone:

281-633-7500

Fax:

281-342-7366

Web site:

www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

PROJECT:			
Powerline Road	CHANGE ORDER N	UMBER	2
	DATE		1/18/2019
	PROJECT NUMBER		13110
CONTRACTOR:	CONTRACT FOR	767,785.90	
Durwood Greene Construction Co. P.O. Box 1338 Stafford, Texas 77497	CONTRACT DATE .	3/19/2018	
	FBC PURCHASE OF	161267	
The contract is changed as follows: Additions and subtractions to move overruns and unus	sed quantities		
Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County an	d Contractor.		
The Original (Contract Sum)			
Not shange by previously sutherized Change Orders		\$	767,785.90
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders		\$	89,327.62 🗸
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was		•	
······································		\$	857,113.52
The (Contract Sum) will be increased or incr	ecreased or unchange	ed	
		\$	-0.13
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Orde	er will be	\$	857,113.39 🗸
The Contract Time will be increased or decreased the Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change cha	eased <b>or</b> ⊠ unchanged be Order therefore is anged <b>or</b> ⊠ unchanged to		
Author	rized:		
Stephen Stephe	OR Greene Construction Co. en W. Maynard President	Fort Bend County Jo Honorable KP Georg 301 Jackson St., #719 Richmond, Texas 774 By:  (signature)  DATE: (-29-2)	e

#### Powerline Road, FBC Mobility Project No.13110

#### **CHANGE ORDER NO.02 – WORK SHEET**

Item#	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)
	Add:				
15	Hot Mix Asphalt Conc. Base Course (Black Base)(8" Depth)	TON	326.04	73.00	23,800.92
16	Hot Mix Asphalt Conc. Base Course (Black Base)(8" Depth)(Driveways)	TON	23	84.00	1,923.00
28	Trench Safety System, 0' to 5' Depth	LF	48	1.25	60.00
31	24" RCP (ASTM C76, Class III)(Rubber Gasket)	LF	48	110.00	5,280.00
34	Safety End Treatment (Ty II)(24")(RCP)(6:1)(P)	EA	4	1,250.00	5,000.00
	Subtract:				
13	Lime Stabilized Subgrade (8" Depth)(Under HMAC)	SY	(2,812.05)	3.00	(8,436.15)
14	Hydrated Lime (Ty A)(Dry) (6%)	TON	(42.07)	170.00	(7,151.90)
40	TPDES General Permit No. TXR 150000, Notice of Intent (NOI)	EA	(1)	325.00	(325.00)
44	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance	Month	(3)	6,000.00	(18,000.00)
45	Video Recording Construction	LS	(1)	1,200.00	(1,200.00)
46	Uniform Peace Officer	HR	(24)	40.00	(960.00)
			3. (a) (b) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d		
		Total for Change Order No.02			\$-0.13

## **CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES**

FORM **1295** 

1 of 1

			1011		
Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.			OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING		
Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place of business.			Certificate Number: 2019-443940		
Durwood Greene Construction Co.		2020			
Stafford, TX United States		Date Filed:			
2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to t	the contract for which the form is	01/22/2019			
being filed. Fort Bend County		Date Acknowle	edged:		
1 on bond county		01/29/2019	-		
Provide the identification number used by the governmental en description of the services, goods, or other property to be prov P.O.161267  Powerline Road - New Alignment with 2-Lane Road, Should	vided under the contract.				
No: 02			ature of interest		
4 Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of busin		heck applicable)		
Hamo of fine octor	only, outlo, country them.	Control			
Greene, Jonathan	Stafford, TX United States	X			
Berry, Jerry	Stafford, TX United States		Х		
Maynard, Stephen	Stafford, TX United States		Х		
Greene, Richard	Stafford, TX United States	х			
Greene, Jeffrey	Stafford, TX United States	Х			
Greene, Bradley	Stafford, TX United States	Х			
Greene, Daniel	Stafford, TX United States	×			
Lu					
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.					
6 UNSWORN DECLARATION		<u></u>			
My name is	, and my date of birth is				
My address is(street)		state) (zip co	,		
(Sueer)	(City) to	state) (zip co	ode) (country)		
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and corre	ect.				
Executed inCoun	nty, State of, on the _	day of	, 20		
			(month) (year)		
<del></del>	Signature of authorized agent of cont (Declarant)	tracting business	entity		